

RM

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mrs S Thompson

Respondent: London Borough of Hackney

East London Hearing Centre

On: 26 February 2019

Before: Employment Judge Ferguson

Members: Mr P Quinn Mr M L Wood

## Representation

Heard at:

Claimant:	Mr B Jones of counsel
Respondent:	Mr N Clarke of counsel

## JUDGMENT BY CONSENT

The parties having agreed the amount of compensation to be paid to the Claimant in respect of the complaints upheld in the Tribunal's judgment sent to the parties on 19 December 2018:-

The Respondent shall pay the Claimant £106,000.

Employment Judge Ferguson

26 February 2019